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s Inadequate horizontal separation [inadequate vertical separation
Bl
ARG
FIBEE
5.8, IS

Provide design drawings to demonstrate how designated storage areas, assembly
Sy areas, offices and work areas should be separated with fire-rated walls and doors

according to the Guideline occupancy separation will be achieved. DRetrofitting of
internal layout needed with appropriate drawings following guidelines.

S Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

JFHE| v 71512
ger 04-0p-303Y

B dliall

:{TZHWZ 0y=05=yaq0

EERILE] e T

e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.




‘ﬁ'@gql Inadequate horizontal separation [inadequate vertical separation

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under
[IMixed Occupancyll (e.qg. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated
] storage areas, assembly areas, offices and work areas should be separated with

firerated walls and doors according to the Guidelines. [IDifferent occupancy in
different floors should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the
Guidelines

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
ST | & 5[
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.

I |Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not
s4{&@4d|equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, I
IS |Retrofitting drawing of internal layout needed as per guidelines.

EUGSE
CaBEl

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.




Y |Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not
s4&@%4d|equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IHHH

] Provide fire-rated separation to prevent smoke and fire propagation through
staircases and grills on the interior walls
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.

oA Door width less than minimum Sum of the widths of doors less than required UDoor do
W‘T not swing in the direction of flow [Corridor and Passageways width less than minimum
and obstructed.

I
3G
FrerelE

¢.5. IR

S Provide drawings to arrange adequate number of doorways at each floor as per the
Guidelines and produce the plan for construction of these doorways.
EUGSE

h/LE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.




oA Door width less than minimum Sum of the widths of doors less than required UDoor do
W‘T not swing in the direction of flow [Corridor and Passageways width less than minimum
and obstructed.

I
3G
FrerelE

NEEET

Doors on all escape routes to open in the direction of travel UEnsure adequate
] number of doorways in each floor according to the occupant load as per the

Guidelines. linternal retrofitting needed to create safe passage, corridors and exits
as per the guidelines

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not
been started yet.

o Door width less than minimum Sum of the widths of doors less than required IDoor do
WW not swing in the direction of flow [ICorridor and Passageways width less than minimum
and obstructed.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

Keep corridors and passageways on escape routes free of any obstructions to
S ensure unobstructed path of travel along the aisles, corridors, and passageways to

the exits [Relocate work benches, temporary storage in such a way that corridors,
passageways and aisles are at least 1.0m wide on all escape routes

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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o 16-11-20: In the factory has not been found proper escape routes and aisles

marked.




22—
A

T Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating

I
RGBS
FrerelE

b.S. SR

Ensure prevention of fire and smoke propagation through vertical shafts by

FIES9  |providing fire rated enclosures around the openings along with seals in shafts and
ducts at floor separations.

EUESE

S “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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S &e [T
e 16-11-20: In the factory has not been found fire-rated enclosures to the

prevention of fire and smoke.

qu Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating

1
ARG
FIToreN

.5, IR

o Seal the shafts/ducts in the floors when it is not needed. [ISeal the shafts/ducts
with non combustible materials at each floor.
EUESE

S “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20: In the factory has not been found fire-rated enclosures to the

prevention of fire and smoke.




Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures [INo separation
betweenstaircase and floor spaces. [The ground floor exits not enclosed [Riser & Trade
e tolerance of a flight not within limit (Handrails height less than required [Number of
W‘T Handrails less than required [Stairway door not closed [IStairway doornot Fire Door

ONumber of steps in a single flight more than 15 [Exit access doors not swing in the
direction of flow [Exit access doors open onto flight of irreqular shaped steps INumber
of exit less than required [INo Auto door closer

I
3G
FrerelE

yo.3. IR

Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways are to be made of

] adequate dimensions and appropriate specifications and to be converted into
smoke-proof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in

the direction of travel at each floor.

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.




Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures [INo separation
betweenstaircase and floor spaces. [The ground floor exits not enclosed [Riser & Trade
e tolerance of a flight not within limit (Handrails height less than required [Number of
W‘T Handrails less than required [Stairway door not closed [IStairway doornot Fire Door

ONumber of steps in a single flight more than 15 [Exit access doors not swing in the
direction of flow [Exit access doors open onto flight of irreqular shaped steps INumber
of exit less than required [INo Auto door closer

I
3G
FrerelE

35,5, RS

Convert all interior stairways into smokeproof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated
side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor. UThe ground
floor exits should be enclosed so as to ensure safe pathway for escape from the
IS |premises. [IProvide continuous smoke-proof fire protected pathway along all the
stairways from roof to the final exit. IProvide stairways of adequate dimensions
and of appropriate specifications according to the Guidelines as required for the
occupancy load.

S “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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16-11-20: In the factory has not been found fire-rated enclosures to the
B3] prevention of fire and smoke in the staircase. The stairway found without handrails
and aisles marked has not been found in the proper way.




Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures [INo separation
betweenstaircase and floor spaces. [The ground floor exits not enclosed [Riser & Trade
e tolerance of a flight not within limit (Handrails height less than required [Number of
W‘T Handrails less than required [Stairway door not closed [IStairway doornot Fire Door

ONumber of steps in a single flight more than 15 [Exit access doors not swing in the
direction of flow [Exit access doors open onto flight of irreqular shaped steps INumber
of exit less than required [INo Auto door closer

I
3G
FrerelE

3.8, IR

4 |Remove obstructions from stairways
EUESE

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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RS 16-11-20: In the factory has not been removed obstructions from stairways yet.

o Tortuous and obstructed travel path JAbsence of proper separation using fire rated
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ walls and doors [width of Passageway less than required [No Fire Door No/Improperly
illuminated exit sign (Chemicals stored without proper separation

711
ARG
FIerER

ve.8. I

Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. UProvide
FEST  |clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area. [Provide

cover on naked light
EUGSE

h/LE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.




B Naked lights in storage [JOthers same as above

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines IProvide fire-rated solid walls
S from floor to ceiling to ensure fire separation of the storage area from others or

maintaining proper storage sizeand distance between stored items as per the
Guideline

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

PR L I
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&S] 16-11-20: In the factory has been found naked light and no smoke vent.

EIErRG|
e No Smoke and Heat Vents

I
3G
FrerelE

565, A

IS |Provide smoke and heat vents as required (e.g. Storage, etc.)
EUESE
LhlkE]

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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RS 16-11-20: In the factory has been found naked light and no smoke vent.

Re—52—2020




Exit sign missing lExit signs not illuminated at all times IMeans of exits not signposted
v |UExit signs not clearly visible [IDirectional signs missing INo Bangla and English Exit
sHE=E4|instructions in case of emergency [No Bangla signs for stairs OMeans of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
¥4 [seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. Provide English and Bangla Exit

instructions where necessary. UPost directional signs at appropriate locations
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Exit sign has not been found and directional sign not posted Bangla &

English.

Exit sign missing LExit signs not illuminated at all times UMeans of exits not signposted
sttt |[Exit signs not clearly visible [Directional signs missing No Bangla and English Exit
s4&%l|instructions in case of emergency [INo Bangla signs for stairs IMeans of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, IS

S Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
EUGSE

h/LE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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ERS 16-11-20:Emergency light system has not been found.




W4 [Less than 1 time each month UTraining of the Trainers not performed lLess than 4
S| times a year DTraining of the Trainers not performed

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

UEnsure adequate number of Fire Drills as per the Guidelines Provide training to
F4SS  |the Trainers linclude Fire Drill and Training of the Trainers in Fire Safety

Management Plan
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Training of the Trainers has not been performed and not found fire drill

activity.

S .
e ONon-standard Cylinder color

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

I35 |UProvide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines.
EUESE
LhlkE]

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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N&T] 16-11-20: The factory has not been provided fire extinguishers as per guidelines.




oA Non standard Standpipe & Hose system USupply of water required for interior fire
WCT protection is not adequate [The building premise does not have an underground water
tank available.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IETH

UProvide standard Standpipe& Hose system that complies with the Guidelines

FIEST  |requirements for supply of water, minimum pressure in the standpipe and size
(diameter) of the standpipe.

EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20: Proper fire hydrant system design, drawing & implementation work has

not been started yet.

N q | H . .
No Siamese connection available.
RIGES]

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

FEFH  |Ensure that Siamese connections are available as specified by the Guidelines.
EUGSE

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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ERS 16-11-20: Siamese connection for the fire department has not been found yet.




AT [No fire pump present

711
ARG
FIerER

R.8. IR

%9 |lProvide Fire pump with specifications to meet the Guidelines requirements

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SRR v Bl
z Rb—04-20419

e e
SIS T T

16-11-20: Proper fire hydrant system design, drawing & implementation work has
not been started yet.

sfEw4 [[INo sand filled bucket INo water filled bucket INo Gloves/Masks/Fire Axe/ Steel
sH4&%l| Cutter/Helmet

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, FEHA
S UProvide adequate number of additional fire-fighting equipment to meet the

Factory Rules
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

iR v %
T g on-203
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RTJ 16-11-20:Proper fire fighting equipment has not been found.




=% |UBoiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No fire rated
s4@%|composite door at the boiler entrance [INo fixed temperature smoke detector

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

] IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated door for the boiler room
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.

=% |UBoiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy INo fire rated
s4@%|composite door at the boiler entrance [INo fixed temperature smoke detector

711
ARG
FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

] UProvide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the boiler room. [linstall appropriate detectors.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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o 16-11-20:Proper fire separation & detection system has not been found yet in the

boiler area.




. |UTransformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance UNo door in Transformer room
AR 0 . j i :
ST No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer LUNo detector in transformer
il room

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
FES  |from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Transformer room. [Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.

. |UTransformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance UNo door in Transformer room
AR 0 . j i :
ST No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer LNo detector in transformer
il room

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated

IS [selfclosing swing door for the Transformer room. [Provide a separate room for
transformer as per the guidelines. Oinstall appropriate detectors.

EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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16-11-20:Proper fire separation & detection system has not been found yet in the
transformer room.




e UThe generator room smaller than the required size llinadequate ventilation of the
W‘T generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door LINo detector in generator room

I
3G
FrerelE

.S, IS

IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
] from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Generator room. [IProvide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
Oinstall generator on the ground floor

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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T g on-203
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e 16-11-20:Proper fire separation design, drawing & implementation work has not

been started yet.

BT IThe generator room smaller than the required size lUlnadequate ventilation of the
WW generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door UNo detector in generator room

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, I

] UProvide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the Generator room. LInstall appropriate detectors.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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16-11-20:Smaller generator room has been found without detection system,
separation & fire rated door.




e UThe generator room smaller than the required size llinadequate ventilation of the
W‘T generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door LINo detector in generator room

I
3G
FrerelE

©0.3. IR

5@ |UKeep the generator room clean
EUESE

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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B | oy20sy

B aliall
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&S] 16-11-20:Good housekeeping has not been found in the generator room.

‘ﬁ'@mfl No automatic fire detection and alarm system
I
SRS
bl

©3.5. I

UProvide design drawings for the automatic fire detection and alarm system in
] accordance with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with

appropriate specifications and drawings ) showing how they will be implemented
along with implementation plan.

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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e 16-11-20: Automatic detection system design, drawing & implementation work has

not been started yet.




; %E /gl D . . R
No automatic fire detection and alarm system
CRISEI y

711
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FIerER

©R.5. I

IS

Uinstall the automatic fire detection and alarm systems inaccordance with the
Guideline requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications
and drawings).

EUGSE

Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

Y ST

Rb-03-20519
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B A

16-11-20: Automatic detection system design, drawing & implementation work has
not been started yet.




